Total  89,599.58  81,642.45
Financial Assets
Fixed Rate Instruments
Fixed Deposit  10.12  135.62

Loans and advances to related parties  49,797.64  52,960.96

Loans to others  5.00  5.00

Project Advance  5,515.52  4,207.35

Security Deposit (Related Parties)  29,578.26  25,424.20

Security Deposit (Others)  1,138.28  1,062.06

Total  86,044.82  83,795.20

	 * Fixed rate of financial liablities instruments includes interest free/Nil Interest rate financial liablities

	  Fixed rate of financial assets instruments includes interest free/Nil Interest rate financial assets

	 Interest Rate Sensitivity:

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and borrowings
affected. With all other variables held constant, the Company’s profit before tax and carrying amount of project work in progress (which will
have subsequent impact on the profit or loss of future period depending upon the revenue which would recognised based on the percentage
of completion as indicated in Accounting Policy for revenue recognition mentioned in Note 2) is affected through the impact on floating rate
borrowings, as follows:

113

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2020
(Rs. in lacs)

 Particulars  100 BP Increase  100 BP Decrease
March 31, 2020
Financial Liabilities
Variable Rate Instruments
Borrowings  511.78  (511.78)

March 31, 2019
Financial Liabilities
Variable Rate Instruments
Borrowings  564.25  (564.25)

(B) 	 Credit risk and default risk:

	 Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading to a financial
loss. The Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities (primarily trade receivables, business advances/deposit given) and
from its investing activities (primarily loans granted to various parties including related parties).

	 Trade Receivables

	 Considering the inherent nature of business of the Company, Customer credit risk is minimal. The Company generally does not part away with
its assets unless trade receivables are fully realised.